

2020 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1

CONTRACT NO. 8849
 DATE: 4/23/20

		Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page - Eagle Trace				
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	152.00	\$24.00	\$3,648.00	\$27.60
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	19.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$27.60
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	272.60	\$12.00	\$3,271.20	\$13.80
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	442.80	\$3.00	\$1,328.40	\$3.45
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	37.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$28.75
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	346.00	\$7.50	\$2,595.00	\$8.05
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	346.00	\$2.00	\$692.00	\$2.30
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$405.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	437.00	\$8.00	\$3,496.00	\$8.28
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	346.00	\$3.00	\$1,038.00	\$3.45
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	508.00	\$2.00	\$1,016.00	\$2.30
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,085.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	57.00	\$15.00	\$855.00	\$17.25
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	178.00	\$17.00	\$3,026.00	\$19.55
90007.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$172.50
90008.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,150.00
90009.0 - NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00
Subtotals			\$44,645.60	\$46,232.60
Section B: Proposal Page - Hillington Green				
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$28.75
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	46.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$28.75
20104.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL/RUBBER MIX - CY	83.00	\$34.00	\$2,822.00	\$34.50
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	77.00	\$12.00	\$924.00	\$13.80
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	147.00	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$3.45
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$26.45
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	37.00	\$24.00	\$888.00	\$27.60
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	164.00	\$7.50	\$1,230.00	\$8.05
20404.0 - CLEARING - LS - LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00
20409.0 - GRUBBING - LS - LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	164.00	\$2.00	\$328.00	\$2.30
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$403.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	150.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.20
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	164.00	\$3.00	\$492.00	\$3.45
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$30.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	450.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.30

2020 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1

CONTRACT NO. 8849
 DATE: 4/23/20

		Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,085.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	33.00	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$17.25
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	68.00	\$17.00	\$1,156.00	\$19.55
90005.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00
90007.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$173.00
90008.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	3.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,150.00
90009.0 - NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00
90010.0 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	108.00	\$115.00	\$12,420.00	\$125.00
Subtotals			\$45,616.00	\$50,325.80

Section B: Proposal Page - Wingra Park

10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$28.75
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	65.00	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$27.60
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	151.00	\$24.00	\$3,624.00	\$27.60
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	260.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$13.80
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	426.20	\$3.00	\$1,278.60	\$3.45
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	72.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.75
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	37.00	\$24.00	\$888.00	\$27.60
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	281.00	\$7.00	\$1,967.00	\$8.05
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$50.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	281.00	\$2.00	\$562.00	\$2.30
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$403.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	210.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$8.05
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	281.00	\$3.00	\$843.00	\$3.45
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$30.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	2.30	\$1,200.00	\$2,760.00	\$250.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	658.00	\$2.00	\$1,316.00	\$2.30
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,350.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	77.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$17.25
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	164.00	\$17.00	\$2,788.00	\$19.55
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - PEA GRAVEL - CY	27.00	\$22.00	\$594.00	\$50.00
90005.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$287.50
90006.0 - RELOCATE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$172.50
90007.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$172.50
90009.0 - NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00
Subtotals			\$42,716.60	\$45,391.59

71 Items	Totals		\$132,978.20	\$141,949.99
----------	--------	--	--------------	--------------